
Timetables for Cornwall Service Number LAND
Valid from 14/01/2023 until further notice

LAND: The Land's End Coaster - Scenic Circular (Adventures By Bus)
      Via  Penzance - St Ives - St Just - Sennan - Land's End - Pothcurno -Newlyn

Adventures By Bus

Saturday



Service No.: LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND

Notes:

Penzance Bus Station [E] - 0800COZ06385 ---- ---- 0930 ---- 1130 ---- 1330 ---- 1530 ----

Mexico Inn - 0800COD40532 ---- ---- 0939 ---- 1139 ---- 1339 ---- 1539 ----

Marazion Square - 0800COD40549 ---- ---- 0945 ---- 1145 ---- 1345 ---- 1545 ----

Marazion Cemetery - 0800COD40564 ---- ---- 0948 ---- 1148 ---- 1348 ---- 1548 ----

Star Inn - 0800COD40521 ---- ---- 0955 ---- 1155 ---- 1355 ---- 1555 ----

St Erth Multi Modal Hub arr - 0800COA16098 ---- ---- 1001 ---- 1201 ---- 1401 ---- 1601 ----

St Erth Multi Modal Hub dep - 0800COA16098 ---- ---- 1006 ---- 1206 ---- 1406 ---- 1606 ----

St Ives Holiday Village - 0800COD40403 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Lelant opp Village Hall - 0800COD40486 ---- ---- 1011 ---- 1211 ---- 1411 ---- 1611 ----

Carbis Bay Longstone Cross - 0800COD40468 ---- ---- 1016 ---- 1216 ---- 1416 ---- 1616 ----

St Ives Malakoff arr - 0800COD40445 ---- ---- 1022 ---- 1222 ---- 1422 ---- 1622 ----

St Ives Malakoff dep - 0800COD40445 ---- ---- 1035 ---- 1235 ---- 1435 ---- 1635 ----

Cinema - 0800COA15879 ---- ---- 1039 ---- 1239 ---- 1439 ---- 1639 ----

Trevalgan Holiday Park - 0800COD40415 ---- ---- 1047 ---- 1247 ---- 1447 ---- 1647 ----

Trevalgan, Towednack Turn - 0800COC56585 ---- ---- 1050 ---- 1250 ---- 1450 ---- 1650 ----

Zennor - 0800COD40287 ---- ---- 1055 ---- 1255 ---- 1455 ---- 1655 ----

Gurnards Head Hotel - 0800COD40282 ---- ---- 1101 ---- 1301 ---- 1501 ---- 1701 ----

Rosemurgy arr - 0800COD40304 ---- ---- 1106 ---- 1306 ---- 1506 ---- 1706 ----

Rosemurgy dep - 0800COD40304 ---- ---- 1109 ---- 1309 ---- 1509 ---- 1709 ----

Morvah - 0800COD40188 ---- ---- 1113 ---- 1313 ---- 1513 ---- 1713 ----

Pendeen opp Costcutter - 0800COD40191 ---- ---- 1118 ---- 1318 ---- 1518 ---- 1718 ----

Geevor, Main Road - 0800COD40211 ---- ---- 1120 ---- 1320 ---- 1520 ---- 1720 ----

Botallack Creswell Terrace - 0800COA16034 ---- ---- 1124 ---- 1324 ---- 1524 ---- 1724 ----

St Just Bus Station arr - 0800COD40230 ---- ---- 1130 ---- 1330 ---- 1530 ---- 1730 ----

St Just Bus Station dep - 0800COD40230 ---- ---- 1135 ---- 1335 ---- 1535 ---- 1735 ----

Lands End Airport - 0800COD40097 ---- ---- 1142 ---- 1342 ---- 1542 ---- 1742 ----

Sennen, Sunny Corner - 0800COD40091 ---- ---- 1145 ---- 1345 ---- 1545 ---- 1745 ----

Sennen Cove arr - 0800COD40087 ---- ---- 1151 ---- 1351 ---- 1551 ---- 1751 ----

Sennen Cove dep - 0800COD40087 0910 0955 1155 1155 1355 1355 1555 1555 1755 1755

Sennen First and Last - 0800COD40080 0914 1000 1200 1200 1400 1400 1600 1600 1800 1800

Lands End arr - 0800COD40076 ---- 1005 1205 1205 1405 1405 1605 1605 1805 1805

Lands End dep - 0800COD40076 ---- 1013 1213 1213 1413 1413 1613 1613 1813 1813

Polgigga - 0800COD40073 0922 1019 1219 1219 1419 1419 1619 1619 1819 1819

Porthcurno car park arr - 0800COA15698 0930 1027 1227 1227 1427 1427 1627 1627 1827 1827

Porthcurno car park dep - 0800COA15698 0930 1030 1230 1230 1430 1430 1630 1630 1830 1830

Treen bus shelter - 0800COD40063 0938 1038 1238 1238 1438 1438 1638 1638 1838 1838

Crows-an-wra - 0800COD40105 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

St Buryan Post Office - 0800COD40057 0946 1046 1246 1246 1446 1446 1646 1646 1846 1846

Lamorna Turn - 0800COD40047 0953 1053 1253 1253 1453 1453 1653 1653 1853 1853

Sheffield - 0800COZ06204 0958 1058 1258 1258 1458 1458 1658 1658 1858 1858

Shefield South Place - 0800COZ06392 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Paul Boslandew Hill - 0800COD40156 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Gwavas Roundabout - 0800COD40164 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Newlyn Bridge - 0800COD40041 1004 1104 1304 1304 1504 1504 1704 1704 1904 1904

Newlyn Bridge - 0800COD40124 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Newlyn Coombe - 0800COD40122 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Mounts Bay Academy - 0800COD40322 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Humphry Davy School - 0800COA15308 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Jubilee Pool Opp - 0800COA16310 1008 1108 1308 1308 1508 1508 1708 1708 1908 1908

Penzance Bus Station [A] - 0800COZ06381 1015 1115 1315 1315 1515 1515 1715 1715 1915 1915

Penwith College - 0800COA16065 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

LAND: The Land's End Coaster - Scenic Circular (Adventures By Bus)
      Via  Penzance - Newlyn - Pothcurno - Land's End - Sennan - St Just - St Ives - Penzance

Adventures By Bus

Saturday



Service No.: LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND

Notes:

Mounts Bay Academy - 0800COD40322 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Humphry Davy School - 0800COA15308 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Newlyn Coombe - 0800COD40121 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Penzance Bus Station [B] - 0800COZ06382 0900 1030 1030 1230 1230 1430 1430 1630 1630 1730

Jubilee Pool - 0800COA16311 0903 1033 1033 1233 1233 1433 1433 1633 1633 1733

Newlyn Bridge - 0800COD40042 0908 1038 1038 1238 1238 1438 1438 1638 1638 1738

Gwavas Estate - 0800COD40162 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Paul Boslandew Hill - 0800COD40157 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Shefield Belgravia Place - 0800COD40045 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Sheffield - 0800COX38434 0914 1044 1044 1244 1244 1444 1444 1644 1644 1744

Lamorna Turn - 0800COD40048 0919 1049 1049 1249 1249 1449 1449 1649 1649 1749

St Buryan Post Office - 0800COD40056 0926 1056 1056 1256 1256 1456 1456 1656 1656 1756

Crows -an-wra - 0800COD40106 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Treen bus shelter - 0800COD40062 0933 1103 1103 1303 1303 1503 1503 1703 1703 1803

Porthcurno car park arr - 0800COD40068 ---- 1112 1112 1312 1312 1512 1512 1712 1712 1812

Porthcurno car park dep - 0800COD40068 ---- 1115 1115 1315 1315 1515 1515 1713 1715 1813

Polgigga - 0800COD40072 0938 1119 1119 1319 1319 1519 1519 1717 1719 1817

Lands End arr - 0800COD40076 ---- 1132 1132 1332 1332 1532 1532 1730 1732 1830

Lands End dep - 0800COD40076 ---- 1140 1140 1340 1340 1540 1540 1730 1740 1830

Sennen Cove arr - 0800COD40087 0951 1151 1151 1351 1351 1551 1551 1741 1751 1841

Sennen Cove dep - 0800COD40087 0955 1155 ---- 1355 ---- 1555 ---- 1742 ---- 1842

Sennen, Sunny Corner - 0800COD40090 1000 1200 ---- 1400 ---- 1600 ---- 1747 ---- 1847

Crows-an-wra - 0800COD40105 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1752 ---- 1852

Lands End Airport - 0800COD40098 1004 1204 ---- 1404 ---- 1604 ---- ---- ---- ----

St Just Bus Station arr - 0800COD40230 1012 1212 ---- 1412 ---- 1612 ---- ---- ---- ----

St Just Bus Station dep - 0800COD40230 1015 1215 ---- 1415 ---- 1615 ---- ---- ---- ----

Botallack Creswell Terrace - 0800COD40219 1019 1219 ---- 1419 ---- 1619 ---- ---- ---- ----

Geevor, (Main Road) - 0800COD40204 1023 1223 ---- 1423 ---- 1623 ---- ---- ---- ----

Boscaswell Stores - 0800COD40192 1025 1225 ---- 1425 ---- 1625 ---- ---- ---- ----

Morvah - 0800COD40187 1029 1229 ---- 1429 ---- 1629 ---- ---- ---- ----

Rosemurgy arr - 0800COD40305 1033 1233 ---- 1433 ---- 1633 ---- ---- ---- ----

Rosemurgy dep - 0800COD40305 1035 1235 ---- 1435 ---- 1635 ---- ---- ---- ----

Gurnards Head Hotel - 0800COD40281 1040 1240 ---- 1440 ---- 1640 ---- ---- ---- ----

Zennor - 0800COD40286 1045 1245 ---- 1445 ---- 1645 ---- ---- ---- ----

Trevalgan, Towednack Turn - 0800COC56584 1050 1250 ---- 1450 ---- 1650 ---- ---- ---- ----

Trevalgan Holiday Park - 0800COD40416 1053 1253 ---- 1453 ---- 1653 ---- ---- ---- ----

St Ives, Youth Hostel - 0800COD40427 1100 1300 ---- 1500 ---- 1700 ---- ---- ---- ----

St Ives Malakoff arr - 0800COD40445 1110 1310 ---- 1510 ---- 1710 ---- ---- ---- ----

St Ives Malakoff dep - 0800COD40445 1117 1317 ---- 1517 ---- 1717 ---- ---- ---- ----

Carbis Bay Longstone Cross - 0800COD40477 1124 1324 ---- 1524 ---- 1724 ---- ---- ---- ----

Lelant Village Hall - 0800COD40485 1128 1328 ---- 1528 ---- 1728 ---- ---- ---- ----

St Ives Holiday Village - 0800COD40403 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

St Erth Multi Modal Hub - 0800COA16098 1136 1336 ---- 1536 ---- 1736 ---- ---- ---- ----

Star Inn - 0800COD40522 1140 1340 ---- 1540 ---- 1740 ---- ---- ---- ----

Marazion Cemetery - 0800COD40565 1147 1347 ---- 1547 ---- 1747 ---- ---- ---- ----

Marazion Square - 0800COD40548 1152 1352 ---- 1552 ---- 1752 ---- ---- ---- ----

Mexico Inn - 0800COD40531 1157 1357 ---- 1557 ---- 1757 ---- ---- ---- ----

Penzance Bus Station [A] - 0800COZ06381 1205 1405 ---- 1605 ---- 1805 ---- ---- ---- ----



Timetables for Cornwall Service Number LAND
Valid from 09/01/2023 until further notice

LAND: The Land's End Coaster - Scenic Circular (Adventures By Bus)
      Via  Penzance - St Ives - St Just - Sennan - Land's End - Pothcurno -Newlyn

Adventures By Bus

Monday to Friday



Service No.: LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND

Notes: TCD SD SH

Penzance Bus Station [E] - 0800COZ06385 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0930 ---- 1130 ---- 1330

Mexico Inn - 0800COD40532 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0939 ---- 1139 ---- 1339

Marazion Square - 0800COD40549 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0945 ---- 1145 ---- 1345

Marazion Cemetery - 0800COD40564 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0948 ---- 1148 ---- 1348

Star Inn - 0800COD40521 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0955 ---- 1155 ---- 1355

St Erth Multi Modal Hub arr - 0800COA16098 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1001 ---- 1201 ---- 1401

St Erth Multi Modal Hub dep - 0800COA16098 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1006 ---- 1206 ---- 1406

St Ives Holiday Village - 0800COD40403 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Lelant opp Village Hall - 0800COD40486 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1011 ---- 1211 ---- 1411

Carbis Bay Longstone Cross - 0800COD40468 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1016 ---- 1216 ---- 1416

St Ives Malakoff arr - 0800COD40445 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1022 ---- 1222 ---- 1422

St Ives Malakoff dep - 0800COD40445 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1035 ---- 1235 ---- 1435

Cinema - 0800COA15879 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1039 ---- 1239 ---- 1439

Trevalgan Holiday Park - 0800COD40415 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1047 ---- 1247 ---- 1447

Trevalgan, Towednack Turn - 0800COC56585 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1050 ---- 1250 ---- 1450

Zennor - 0800COD40287 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1055 ---- 1255 ---- 1455

Gurnards Head Hotel - 0800COD40282 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1101 ---- 1301 ---- 1501

Rosemurgy arr - 0800COD40304 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1106 ---- 1306 ---- 1506

Rosemurgy dep - 0800COD40304 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1109 ---- 1309 ---- 1509

Morvah - 0800COD40188 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1113 ---- 1313 ---- 1513

Pendeen opp Costcutter - 0800COD40191 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1118 ---- 1318 ---- 1518

Geevor, Main Road - 0800COD40211 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1120 ---- 1320 ---- 1520

Botallack Creswell Terrace - 0800COA16034 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1124 ---- 1324 ---- 1524

St Just Bus Station arr - 0800COD40230 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1130 ---- 1330 ---- 1530

St Just Bus Station dep - 0800COD40230 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1135 ---- 1335 ---- 1535

Lands End Airport - 0800COD40097 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1142 ---- 1342 ---- 1542

Sennen, Sunny Corner - 0800COD40091 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1145 ---- 1345 ---- 1545

Sennen Cove arr - 0800COD40087 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1151 ---- 1351 ---- 1551

Sennen Cove dep - 0800COD40087 0650 0725 0745 0910 0955 1155 1155 1355 1355 1555

Sennen First and Last - 0800COD40080 0654 ---- ---- 0914 1000 1200 1200 1400 1400 1600

Lands End arr - 0800COD40076 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1005 1205 1205 1405 1405 1605

Lands End dep - 0800COD40076 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1013 1213 1213 1413 1413 1613

Polgigga - 0800COD40073 0702 ---- ---- 0922 1019 1219 1219 1419 1419 1619

Porthcurno car park arr - 0800COA15698 0710 ---- ---- 0930 1027 1227 1227 1427 1427 1627

Porthcurno car park dep - 0800COA15698 0710 ---- ---- 0930 1030 1230 1230 1430 1430 1630

Treen bus shelter - 0800COD40063 0718 ---- ---- 0938 1038 1238 1238 1438 1438 1638

Crows-an-wra - 0800COD40105 ---- 0733 0753 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

St Buryan Post Office - 0800COD40057 0726 0738 0758 0946 1046 1246 1246 1446 1446 1646

Lamorna Turn - 0800COD40047 0733 0746 0804 0953 1053 1253 1253 1453 1453 1653

Sheffield - 0800COZ06204 0738 ---- ---- 0958 1058 1258 1258 1458 1458 1658

Shefield South Place - 0800COZ06392 ---- 0752 0809 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Paul Boslandew Hill - 0800COD40156 ---- 0755 0812 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Gwavas Roundabout - 0800COD40164 ---- 0802 0819 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Newlyn Bridge - 0800COD40041 0744 ---- 0824 1004 1104 1304 1304 1504 1504 1704

Newlyn Bridge - 0800COD40124 ---- 0807 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Newlyn Coombe - 0800COD40122 ---- 0809 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Mounts Bay Academy - 0800COD40322 ---- 0820 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Humphry Davy School - 0800COA15308 ---- 0830 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Jubilee Pool Opp - 0800COA16310 0748 ---- 0828 1008 1108 1308 1308 1508 1508 1708

Penzance Bus Station [A] - 0800COZ06381 0755 0840 0835 1015 1115 1315 1315 1515 1515 1715

Penwith College - 0800COA16065 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

TCD Truro College Days Only

SD Cornwall School Days

SH Operates During School Holidays



Service No.: LAND LAND LAND

Notes:

Penzance Bus Station [E] - 0800COZ06385 ---- 1530 ----

Mexico Inn - 0800COD40532 ---- 1539 ----

Marazion Square - 0800COD40549 ---- 1545 ----

Marazion Cemetery - 0800COD40564 ---- 1548 ----

Star Inn - 0800COD40521 ---- 1555 ----

St Erth Multi Modal Hub arr - 0800COA16098 ---- 1601 ----

St Erth Multi Modal Hub dep - 0800COA16098 ---- 1606 ----

St Ives Holiday Village - 0800COD40403 ---- ---- ----

Lelant opp Village Hall - 0800COD40486 ---- 1611 ----

Carbis Bay Longstone Cross - 0800COD40468 ---- 1616 ----

St Ives Malakoff arr - 0800COD40445 ---- 1622 ----

St Ives Malakoff dep - 0800COD40445 ---- 1635 ----

Cinema - 0800COA15879 ---- 1639 ----

Trevalgan Holiday Park - 0800COD40415 ---- 1647 ----

Trevalgan, Towednack Turn - 0800COC56585 ---- 1650 ----

Zennor - 0800COD40287 ---- 1655 ----

Gurnards Head Hotel - 0800COD40282 ---- 1701 ----

Rosemurgy arr - 0800COD40304 ---- 1706 ----

Rosemurgy dep - 0800COD40304 ---- 1709 ----

Morvah - 0800COD40188 ---- 1713 ----

Pendeen opp Costcutter - 0800COD40191 ---- 1718 ----

Geevor, Main Road - 0800COD40211 ---- 1720 ----

Botallack Creswell Terrace - 0800COA16034 ---- 1724 ----

St Just Bus Station arr - 0800COD40230 ---- 1730 ----

St Just Bus Station dep - 0800COD40230 ---- 1735 ----

Lands End Airport - 0800COD40097 ---- 1742 ----

Sennen, Sunny Corner - 0800COD40091 ---- 1745 ----

Sennen Cove arr - 0800COD40087 ---- 1751 ----

Sennen Cove dep - 0800COD40087 1555 1755 1755

Sennen First and Last - 0800COD40080 1600 1800 1800

Lands End arr - 0800COD40076 1605 1805 1805

Lands End dep - 0800COD40076 1613 1813 1813

Polgigga - 0800COD40073 1619 1819 1819

Porthcurno car park arr - 0800COA15698 1627 1827 1827

Porthcurno car park dep - 0800COA15698 1630 1830 1830

Treen bus shelter - 0800COD40063 1638 1838 1838

Crows-an-wra - 0800COD40105 ---- ---- ----

St Buryan Post Office - 0800COD40057 1646 1846 1846

Lamorna Turn - 0800COD40047 1653 1853 1853

Sheffield - 0800COZ06204 1658 1858 1858

Shefield South Place - 0800COZ06392 ---- ---- ----

Paul Boslandew Hill - 0800COD40156 ---- ---- ----

Gwavas Roundabout - 0800COD40164 ---- ---- ----

Newlyn Bridge - 0800COD40041 1704 1904 1904

Newlyn Bridge - 0800COD40124 ---- ---- ----

Newlyn Coombe - 0800COD40122 ---- ---- ----

Mounts Bay Academy - 0800COD40322 ---- ---- ----

Humphry Davy School - 0800COA15308 ---- ---- ----

Jubilee Pool Opp - 0800COA16310 1708 1908 1908

Penzance Bus Station [A] - 0800COZ06381 1715 1915 1915

Penwith College - 0800COA16065 ---- ---- ----



LAND: The Land's End Coaster - Scenic Circular (Adventures By Bus)
      Via  Penzance - Newlyn - Pothcurno - Land's End - Sennan - St Just - St Ives - Penzance

Adventures By Bus

Monday to Friday

Service No.: LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND

Notes: SD

Mounts Bay Academy - 0800COD40322 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1510 ---- ----

Humphry Davy School - 0800COA15308 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1520 ---- ----

Newlyn Coombe - 0800COD40121 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1530 ---- ----

Penzance Bus Station [B] - 0800COZ06382 0900 1030 1030 1230 1230 1430 1430 ---- 1630 1630

Jubilee Pool - 0800COA16311 0903 1033 1033 1233 1233 1433 1433 ---- 1633 1633

Newlyn Bridge - 0800COD40042 0908 1038 1038 1238 1238 1438 1438 1533 1638 1638

Gwavas Estate - 0800COD40162 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1538 ---- ----

Paul Boslandew Hill - 0800COD40157 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1544 ---- ----

Shefield Belgravia Place - 0800COD40045 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1549 ---- ----

Sheffield - 0800COX38434 0914 1044 1044 1244 1244 1444 1444 ---- 1644 1644

Lamorna Turn - 0800COD40048 0919 1049 1049 1249 1249 1449 1449 1554 1649 1649

St Buryan Post Office - 0800COD40056 0926 1056 1056 1256 1256 1456 1456 1601 1656 1656

Crows -an-wra - 0800COD40106 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1606 ---- ----

Treen bus shelter - 0800COD40062 0933 1103 1103 1303 1303 1503 1503 ---- 1703 1703

Porthcurno car park arr - 0800COD40068 ---- 1112 1112 1312 1312 1512 1512 ---- 1712 1712

Porthcurno car park dep - 0800COD40068 ---- 1115 1115 1315 1315 1515 1515 ---- 1713 1715

Polgigga - 0800COD40072 0938 1119 1119 1319 1319 1519 1519 ---- 1717 1719

Lands End arr - 0800COD40076 ---- 1132 1132 1332 1332 1532 1532 ---- 1730 1732

Lands End dep - 0800COD40076 ---- 1140 1140 1340 1340 1540 1540 ---- 1730 1740

Sennen Cove arr - 0800COD40087 0951 1151 1151 1351 1351 1551 1551 1614 1741 1751

Sennen Cove dep - 0800COD40087 0955 1155 ---- 1355 ---- 1555 ---- ---- 1742 ----

Sennen, Sunny Corner - 0800COD40090 1000 1200 ---- 1400 ---- 1600 ---- ---- 1747 ----

Crows-an-wra - 0800COD40105 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1752 ----

Lands End Airport - 0800COD40098 1004 1204 ---- 1404 ---- 1604 ---- ---- ---- ----

St Just Bus Station arr - 0800COD40230 1012 1212 ---- 1412 ---- 1612 ---- ---- ---- ----

St Just Bus Station dep - 0800COD40230 1015 1215 ---- 1415 ---- 1615 ---- ---- ---- ----

Botallack Creswell Terrace - 0800COD40219 1019 1219 ---- 1419 ---- 1619 ---- ---- ---- ----

Geevor, (Main Road) - 0800COD40204 1023 1223 ---- 1423 ---- 1623 ---- ---- ---- ----

Boscaswell Stores - 0800COD40192 1025 1225 ---- 1425 ---- 1625 ---- ---- ---- ----

Morvah - 0800COD40187 1029 1229 ---- 1429 ---- 1629 ---- ---- ---- ----

Rosemurgy arr - 0800COD40305 1033 1233 ---- 1433 ---- 1633 ---- ---- ---- ----

Rosemurgy dep - 0800COD40305 1035 1235 ---- 1435 ---- 1635 ---- ---- ---- ----

Gurnards Head Hotel - 0800COD40281 1040 1240 ---- 1440 ---- 1640 ---- ---- ---- ----

Zennor - 0800COD40286 1045 1245 ---- 1445 ---- 1645 ---- ---- ---- ----

Trevalgan, Towednack Turn - 0800COC56584 1050 1250 ---- 1450 ---- 1650 ---- ---- ---- ----

Trevalgan Holiday Park - 0800COD40416 1053 1253 ---- 1453 ---- 1653 ---- ---- ---- ----

St Ives, Youth Hostel - 0800COD40427 1100 1300 ---- 1500 ---- 1700 ---- ---- ---- ----

St Ives Malakoff arr - 0800COD40445 1110 1310 ---- 1510 ---- 1710 ---- ---- ---- ----

St Ives Malakoff dep - 0800COD40445 1117 1317 ---- 1517 ---- 1717 ---- ---- ---- ----

Carbis Bay Longstone Cross - 0800COD40477 1124 1324 ---- 1524 ---- 1724 ---- ---- ---- ----

Lelant Village Hall - 0800COD40485 1128 1328 ---- 1528 ---- 1728 ---- ---- ---- ----

St Ives Holiday Village - 0800COD40403 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

St Erth Multi Modal Hub - 0800COA16098 1136 1336 ---- 1536 ---- 1736 ---- ---- ---- ----

Star Inn - 0800COD40522 1140 1340 ---- 1540 ---- 1740 ---- ---- ---- ----

Marazion Cemetery - 0800COD40565 1147 1347 ---- 1547 ---- 1747 ---- ---- ---- ----

Marazion Square - 0800COD40548 1152 1352 ---- 1552 ---- 1752 ---- ---- ---- ----

Mexico Inn - 0800COD40531 1157 1357 ---- 1557 ---- 1757 ---- ---- ---- ----

Penzance Bus Station [A] - 0800COZ06381 1205 1405 ---- 1605 ---- 1805 ---- ---- ---- ----



SD Cornwall School Days

Service No.: LAND

Notes:

Mounts Bay Academy - 0800COD40322 ----

Humphry Davy School - 0800COA15308 ----

Newlyn Coombe - 0800COD40121 ----

Penzance Bus Station [B] - 0800COZ06382 1730

Jubilee Pool - 0800COA16311 1733

Newlyn Bridge - 0800COD40042 1738

Gwavas Estate - 0800COD40162 ----

Paul Boslandew Hill - 0800COD40157 ----

Shefield Belgravia Place - 0800COD40045 ----

Sheffield - 0800COX38434 1744

Lamorna Turn - 0800COD40048 1749

St Buryan Post Office - 0800COD40056 1756

Crows -an-wra - 0800COD40106 ----

Treen bus shelter - 0800COD40062 1803

Porthcurno car park arr - 0800COD40068 1812

Porthcurno car park dep - 0800COD40068 1813

Polgigga - 0800COD40072 1817

Lands End arr - 0800COD40076 1830

Lands End dep - 0800COD40076 1830

Sennen Cove arr - 0800COD40087 1841

Sennen Cove dep - 0800COD40087 1842

Sennen, Sunny Corner - 0800COD40090 1847

Crows-an-wra - 0800COD40105 1852

Lands End Airport - 0800COD40098 ----

St Just Bus Station arr - 0800COD40230 ----

St Just Bus Station dep - 0800COD40230 ----

Botallack Creswell Terrace - 0800COD40219 ----

Geevor, (Main Road) - 0800COD40204 ----

Boscaswell Stores - 0800COD40192 ----

Morvah - 0800COD40187 ----

Rosemurgy arr - 0800COD40305 ----

Rosemurgy dep - 0800COD40305 ----

Gurnards Head Hotel - 0800COD40281 ----

Zennor - 0800COD40286 ----

Trevalgan, Towednack Turn - 0800COC56584 ----

Trevalgan Holiday Park - 0800COD40416 ----

St Ives, Youth Hostel - 0800COD40427 ----

St Ives Malakoff arr - 0800COD40445 ----

St Ives Malakoff dep - 0800COD40445 ----

Carbis Bay Longstone Cross - 0800COD40477 ----

Lelant Village Hall - 0800COD40485 ----

St Ives Holiday Village - 0800COD40403 ----

St Erth Multi Modal Hub - 0800COA16098 ----

Star Inn - 0800COD40522 ----

Marazion Cemetery - 0800COD40565 ----

Marazion Square - 0800COD40548 ----

Mexico Inn - 0800COD40531 ----

Penzance Bus Station [A] - 0800COZ06381 ----
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